

Our Ref: FMS/Taxi Fares Review

Your Ref:

TO ALL CHIP SUPPLIERS

Email: licapps@aberdeenshire.gov.uk

30 July 2020

Dear Sir/Madam

Civic Government (Scotland) Act, 1982 Revised Taxi Fares Scale

I write to notify you of the fare scale approved by Aberdeenshire Council on 3rd July 2020, which will take effect from 1st September 2020. I enclose a copy of the revised fare scale card for your information.

If you no longer supply Meters for Taxis, please let me know and I will remove your name from my list.

Yours faithfully

Senior Solicitor (Democratic Services)

fiona M. Stowart

Business Services

Legal and Governance

View mount

Arduthie Road

Stonehaven

AB392DQ

www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk

DX 521025 STONEHAVEN



Fare Scale (From 1st September 2020)

	Standard	10 pm to 6 am 1.	Xmas/New Year ^{2.}
The FIRST 880 YARDS or part thereof	£2.70	£3.70	£4.00
Each additional 1/11 th part of a mile or part thereof	£0.20	£0.20	£0.30
Waiting: 10 pence per	10 seconds	10 seconds	10 seconds

- 1. The late-night scale applies Mondays Thursdays and also applies at weekends between 1800 on Fridays until 0600 on Mondays
- 2. The late-night scale applies to Public Holidays also from 0600 to 2200. Public Holidays are defined as 3 January, Good Friday, and May Day Public Holiday.
- 3. The Festive Season tariff applies to each hiring between 1800 Hrs 24 December until 0600 Hrs 27 December, and between 1800 Hrs 31 December until 0600 Hrs 3 January.
- 4. In vehicles so licensed carrying more than four passengers, a surcharge of 50% of the above fares may be charged.

Booking Fee - £0.50

Airport Booking Fee – Taxi Drivers may add any current charge incurred at Airports when either dropping off or picking up passengers.

Drivers <u>must</u> make passengers aware in advance that extra charges may be added to the fare.

Booking Fees to be shown on the meter

NOTE

Passengers are carried on the understanding that the Driver may charge a passenger creating an unacceptable mess in the Taxi a maximum of £100